MRD 3.0.90

RECORDATION FOI PATENT:

ENT OF COMMERCE rademark Office

20 - 20% - 2	10000045
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	100992315 copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [27] [17] [7] [7] [1] [7] [1] [7] [1] [7] [7] [7] [7] [7] [7] [7] [7] [7] [7	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Environmental Test Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
☑ Assignment Merger	Street Address: 23575 County Road 106
Security Agreement Change of Name	·
Other	City: Elkhart State: IN Zip: 46514
Execution Date: February 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,856,199
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Edmund J. Sease	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed (If the amount is insufficient, charge deposit account No. 26-0084)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 .	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>IA</u> Zip: <u>50309</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
22/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000051 5856199 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	udll.
Edmund J. Sease .	March 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ENVIRONMENTAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC., an Indiana Corporation, of Elkhart, Indiana, having an address of 23575 County Road 106, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States for Patent No. 5,856,199, dated January 5, 1999, on a COLORIMETRIC DRY REAGENT TEST DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE DETERMINATION OF ANALYTES IN SOLUTIONS CONTAINING INTERFERING COLORED SUBSTANCES; and

WHEREAS, ENVIRONMENTAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, of Elkhart, Indiana, having an address of 23575 County Road 106, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), ENVIRONMENTAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC., an Indiana Corporation, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ENVIRONMENTAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, the full and exclusive right in and to the said patent described above and the right to recover for past infringement, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ENVIRONMENTAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, for their use and benefit, and for their legal representatives, successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ENVIRONMENTAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC., an Indiana Corporation, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Mark J. Stephenson, President Environmental Test Systems, Inc., an Indiana Corporation

> PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0698

STATE OF Colorada,	
COUNTY OF Sariner)	SS

On this 5 day of Feliciary, 1999, before me a Notary Public, in and for the state afgresaid, appeared Mark J. Stephenson, President, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year law above given.

Motary Public

Commission Expires (Jugust 9, 2001

PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 03/17/1999